



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 49 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.26911 OF 2022

Vandana Chintaman Save	...Petitioner
Versus	
Aatmeya Constructions And Anr	...Respondents

Mr. Viraj Parikh i/b. Dharmesh S. Jain, Advocate for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 14 JULY 2025

PC.:

1. Mr. Parikh, the learned Advocate for the petitioner, seeks liberty of two weeks' time to comply with the directions given by this Court vide order dated 11 September 2024. He submits that steps could not be taken to serve respondent no.1 as respondent no.1 has closed down his business at the last known address. He further submits that the petitioner will take steps for substituted service on respondent no.1.

2. As a matter of last chance, the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to comply with the directions given by this Court on 11 September 2024.

3. Stand over to 11 August 2025.



4. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of the hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)