



varsha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 49 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 26911 OF 2022

Vandana Chintaman Save ... Petitioner/Applicant

vs.

Aatmeya Constructions and Anr ... Respondents

Mr. Dharmesh S. Jain for Appellant (on VC).

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 10th SEPTEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Office to verify whether the court notice is served upon the respondents. Report shall be placed on record on the next date.
2. Stand over to 22nd September 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)