



varsha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 49 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 26911 OF 2022

Vandana Chintaman Save ... Petitioner/Applicant

vs.

Aatmeya Constructions and Anr ... Respondents

Mr. Dharmesh S. Jain for Petitioner

Ms. Pooja Gera a/w. Ms. Anshita Sethi (through VC) i/b. DSK Legal
for Respondent No.8.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 22nd SEPTEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend the address of respondent no.1. He has tendered draft amendment which is taken on record. Leave granted to add fresh address as per draft amendment. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks.
2. Reverification is dispensed with.
3. After the amendment is carried out, office is directed to issue notice to respondent no.1 in terms of order dated 11th September 2024.



4. Notice is made returnable on 17th November 2025.
5. In addition to the Court notice, learned advocate for the petitioner to serve respondent no.1, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.
6. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)