



varsha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 49 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 26911 OF 2022

Vandana Chintaman Save ... Petitioner/Applicant

vs.

Aatmeya Constructions and Anr ... Respondents

Mr. Dharmesh S. Jain for Petitioner.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 13th OCTOBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Mentioned out of turn by the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Time to carry out amendment as per order dated 22nd September 2025 is extended by two weeks from today.
3. Office shall issue notice as directed by order dated 22nd September 2025.
4. List the petition on its returnable date i.e. on 17th November 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)