



varsha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 49 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 26911 OF 2022

Vandana Chintaman Save ... Petitioner/Applicant

vs.

Aatmeya Constructions and Anr ... Respondents

Mr. Viraj Parikh (on VC) for Petitioner

Mr. Viral Dedhia for Respondent No.1

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 17th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Mentioned out of turn by the learned advocate for the respondents.
2. He seeks permission to file affidavit-in-reply. Reply shall be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the learned advocate for the petitioner.
3. Stand over to 9th January 2026.
4. Ad-interim relief already granted shall continue till the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)