



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 49 OF 2023**

Vandana Chintaman Save.

...Petitioner

Vs.

Aatmeya Constructions and Anr.

...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7480 OF 2025**

Mr. Viraj Parikh i/b. Mr. Dharmesh S. Jain for the petitioner.

Ms. Janhavee Joshi a/w. Mr. Viral Dedhia (Thr. V.C.) for
respondent no.1.

Mr. Ghanshyam P. Parab, Secretary of respondent no.2.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 13th MARCH 2026

ORDER :

1. The secretary of respondent no.2 is present and he seeks time to take further steps.
2. Stand over to 27th March 2026.
3. Earlier order to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]