



Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 49 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7480 OF 2025
IN
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 49 OF 2023**

Vandana Chintaman Save

Petitioner (Orig.
.. Intervenor)

Versus

Aatmeya Constructions and Anr.

Respondents (Orig.
.. Respondent)

.....

- Ms. Arpita Tiwari, Advocate i/by Mr. Anil Agarwal for Petitioner.
- Ms. Janhavee Joshi, Advocate i/by Mr. Viral Dedhia for Respondent No.1.
- Mr. Suhas Deokar a/w. Mr. Tanmay M. Shembavanekar for Respondent No.2.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 15, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Ms. Tiwari, learned Advocate for Petitioner; Ms. Joshi, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1 and Mr. Deokar, learned Advocate for Respondent No.2.
2. One final opportunity is given to Petitioner to argue the present Petition.
3. There is a preliminary objection which is taken which has been duly recorded in the order dated 09.01.2026.



4. Today, when the matter is called out for hearing, request is made by the holding Advocate that the arguing Counsel Mr. Parikh is in personal difficulty. Since Mr. Parikh who is the arguing Counsel is a good officer of this Court, the matter is fixed on next Wednesday.

5. In the event if on the next adjourned date, if the arguing Advocate is unavailable, appropriate alternate arrangement shall be made by the Petitioner on the next adjourned date. This order is passed in view of the timeline in the present matter.

6. Stand over to **22nd April 2026**. To be placed under the caption '**First on Board**'.

7. In the meanwhile, ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, is directed to be continued.

8. It is clarified that if further adjournment sought by the Petitioner, the interim order shall stand vacated on the next adjourned date.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2026.04.15
16:33:59 +0530