



2026:BHC-OS:592

Board Sr.No.:-4

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 49 OF 2023

Vandana Chintaman SavePETITIONER

V/S

Aatmeya Constructions And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7480 OF 2025

In

ARBITRATION PETITION 49 OF 2023

Vandana Chintaman SavePETITIONER

V/S

Aatmeya Constructions And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Viraj Parikh , a/w Arpita Tiwari i/by Dharmesh S Jain for
Petitioner

Mr. Subas S. Deokar a/w Tanmay M. Shembavanekar Advocate
for Respondent No. 2

Ms. Janhavee Joshi a/w Viral Dedhia Advocate for Respondent
No.1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 22nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/05/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)